1
P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
MX25L1608E
3V, 16M-BIT [x 1/x 2]
CMOS SERIAL FLASH MEMORY
Key Features
 • Auto Erase and Auto Program Algorithm

P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO.
CLOCK
(MHz)
OPERATING
CURRENT
MAX. (mA)
STANDBY
CURRENT
MAX. (uA)
Temperature PACKAGE Remark
MX25L1608EM2I-12G 86 25 25  -40°C ~ 85°C
8-SOP
(200mil)
RoHS
Compliant
MX25L1608EM1I-12G 86 25 25  -40°C ~ 85°C
8-SOP
(150mil)
RoHS
Compliant
43
P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
PART NAME DESCRIPTION
MX 25 L 12M2 I G
OPTION:
G: RoHS Compliant and Halogen-free
SPEED:
12: 86MHz
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
I: Industrial (-40°C to 85°C)
PACKAGE:
M1: 150mil 8-SOP
M2: 200mil 8-SOP
DENSITY & MODE:
1608E: 16Mb
TYPE:
L: 3V
DEVICE:
25: Serial Flash
1608E
44
P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
PACKAGE INFORMATION
45
P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
46
P/N: PM1637 REV. 1.3, SEP. 25, 2014
MX25L1608E
REVISION HISTORY
Revision No.	 Description	 Page	 Date
1.0	 1. Initial released	 All			   OCT/05/2010
1.1	 1. Updated parameters for DC/AC Characteristics	 P5,26,27	 NOV/06/2013
	 2. Updated Erase and Programming Performance	 P5,41
1.2	 Added 150mil 8SOP package	 P6,7,42,43,45	AUG/22/2014
1.3	 1. Removed "Advanced Information" status of MX25L1608EM1I-12G	 P42					   SEP/25/2014
47